

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30989/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2011 in WP No.41288/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

HARJRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.-on-Record.
 Dr. Madan Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vijay Kumar Pandita, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter stand over till next Friday (9th December, 2011), to enable learned counsel appearing for the petitioners to produce a copy of the plaint, out of which Civ.Rev.4566 of 2009, was filed before the Punjab & Haryana High Court.

Let the copy of the decision in Ramesh Gobindram(dead)through Lrs.Vs.Sugra Humayun Mirza Wakf case, filed by the learned counsel for the petitioners, be kept on the records.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar