

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30989/2011

HARJRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to rectify the omissions pointed out in the application for substitution in respect of the petitioner No.2 within two weeks. Prayer is granted.

Service is complete.

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 15.4.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR