

>

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13322/2012

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel on behalf of respondent No.1-State of Punjab had undertaken to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit by this date but no steps seems to have been taken. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted final chance for taking steps against respondent Nos. 2 to 4 failing which further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 25.9.2013.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj