

ÍITEM NO.52

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 1214/2015

PUNJAB WAKF BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by any of the parties and statutory period has already expired.

Last opportunity of two weeks' time is granted to the Ld.

Counsel for the appellant for filing affidavit of valuation.

Registry to process the matter for listing immediately

thereafter before the Hon'ble Court, if affidavit of valuation

is filed and if it is not filed within the given time, process

the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar