

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.2

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 111817/2018,111818/2018, in Civil Appeal No(s).1191/2015

HAJRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-01-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared on behalf of the impleading
applicant. List after four weeks.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Renu Kapoor)
Branch Officer