

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.3

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1191/2015

HAJRA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber Order dated 15.04.2019, list after four week. (I.As are to be listed in Civil Appeal No. 1191/2015 only).

IA No. 81889/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 111818/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 111817/2018 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 15-07-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Maheshwaranand Roy, AOR  
Mr.P.Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr.Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.

Mr.M.Noman-ul-Haq,Adv.

Mr.Fahimuddin A.Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 111817/2018

Due to change in the circumstances, I.A. has become infructuous as prayed. Accordingly, the same is dismissed having become infructuous.

IA No. 81889/2019

List after two weeks.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)  
BRANCH OFFICER