

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1191/2015

HAJRA (DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

WAQF SEIKH IMAMI MISTRI THR. MOHD. SIRAJUL HAQ

Respondent(s)

(As per Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber Order dated 16.09.2019, list after four weeks. only I.A Nos. 143952/19, 143955/19, 143956/19 and 143957/19 are to be listed in Civil Appeal No. 1191/2015.

IA No. 143957/2019 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 143952/2019 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 143955/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 143956/2019 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms.Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
Ms.Sukriti Bhatnagar,Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR
Mr.M.Noman-ul-haq,Adv.
Mr.Fahimuddin A.Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications have been filed for condonation of delay, setting aside abatement and for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased petitioner.

Delay in filing of applications for substitution and setting aside abatement is condoned.

Abatement is set aside.

Lrs. of deceased petitioner, as prayed for, are taken on record.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

Further two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to file amended cause title in compliance to order dated 5.08.2019.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
BRANCH OFFICER